

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	I-0071	Version: 1			
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/27	/2024		In control:	Committee of the Whole	
On agenda:				Final action	n: 4/2/2024	
Enactment date:				Enactment	#: 16549	
Title:	A MOTION confirming the appointment of John Taylor as director of the department of natural resources and parks.					
Sponsors:	Claudia Balducci, Rod Dembowski					
Indexes:	Appointments, Natural Resources and Parks, Department of					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Motion 16549, 2. 2024-0071 transmittal letter, 3. 2024-0071 Legislative Review Form, 4. 2024- 0071_SR_DNRP-Director_Appointment					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result
4/2/2024	1	Metropo	litan King Count	y Council	Passed	Pass
3/26/2024	1	Committ	tee of the Whole		Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
2/27/2024	1	Metropo	litan King Count	y Council	Introduced and Referred	
Clerk 02/15/2024						

A MOTION confirming the appointment of John Taylor as director of the

department of natural resources and parks.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The appointment of John Taylor as director of the department of natural resources

and parks is hereby confirmed.